IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1070-1071, 1073-1074 AND 2248-2249 OF 2008 with

<u>Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6 and 7-8 in Civil Appeal Nos.1070-1071 of 2008</u>
AND

Interlocutory Application Nos.7-8 and 9-10 in Civil Appeal Nos.1073-1074 of 2008
(Applications for permission to file Additional documents AND exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures)

Commissioner of Central Excise

...Appellant

-Versus-

M/s Hindustan Platinum Ltd. & Anr. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1070-1071 AND 1073-1074 OF 2008

In the above appeals, there are 2 respondents common in both the matters. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as both the respondents are represented through Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate.

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case in both the matters. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate for respondents has filed Additional documents in Civil Appeal Nos. 1070-1071 of 2008 (Volume I to IV) AND Civil Appeal Nos. 1073-1074 of 2008 (Volume I to III) alongwith applications for permission to file Additional documents and exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures. The above-said applications have been registered and copies of documents have been placed with appeal paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2248-2249 OF 2008

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as both the respondents are represented through Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate.

-2-

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant as well as counsel for the respondents have filed statement of case. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 04th day of November. 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency Section.
- 2. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate 5, Link Road, Jangpura Extn., New Delhi-110014.
- 3. Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate A/56-A, Lajpat Nagar-II, Central Market, Main Road, New Delhi-110024.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3