## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1070-1071/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN PLATINUM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to submit additional document(s), exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures)

WITH

C.A. No. 1073-1074/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2248-2249/2008
(With Office Report)

Date: 19/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALL NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Raoka, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.

Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

At request, the matters be not listed tomorrow.

(Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER (Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER